
    

VENTRIX 
Stealth Downlights

    Fixture Type:
  

  Catalog Number:
  

  Project:
  

  Location:

      Model & size   Power   Watt   Beam   Color Temp & CRI   Delivered Lumens   CBCP   Finish
   S2SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   1
   1
   1
   1
   1
   1
   1
   1
   1
   1
   1
   1
 

  8.5W
  8.5W
  8.5W
  8.5W
  8.5W
  8.5W
  8.5W
  8.5W
  8.5W
  8.5W
  8.5W
  8.5W
 

   F 50°
   F 50°
   F 50°
   F 50°
   N 32°
   N 32°
   N 32°
   N 32°
   S 19°
   S 19°
   S 19°
   S 19°
 

   927 2700K - 90
   930 3000K - 90
   935 3500K - 90
   940 4000K - 90
   927 2700K - 90
   930 3000K - 90
   935 3500K - 90
   940 4000K - 90
   927 2700K - 90
   930 3000K - 90
   935 3500K - 90
   940 4000K - 90
 

  540
  570
  600
  610
  580
  610
  640
  650
  420
  440
  460
  470
 

  790
  830
  870
  890
  1760
  1850
  1940
  1980
  2420
  2550
  2670
  2720
 

   BK Black
   CH Chrome
   GL Gold
   HZ Haze
   WT White
 

      Example:  S2SD-1-F927BK
 

DESCRIPTION
 

  Installed anywhere along the channel or side by side in pairs, Stealth
Downlights provide clear, task illumination with virtually no glare. Finish options
complement other elements in your VENTRIX array, and field changeable optics
and trims add another level of design customization.
 

FEATURES
 

• Low glare trim with 30° shielding angle
• Interchangeable trim available in 5 finishes
• May be installed side by side or at end of VENTRIX channel
• Stealth Downlight may be installed in corners or at the end of channel.
• To enable access to VENTRIX element releasing tabs, maintain at least 3” of
free channel space
• Driver concealed within the fixture
• 5 year warranty
 
  

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Die-cast aluminum with injection molded low glare trim

Power: 8.5W

Input: 48 VDC

Dimming: ELV: 100-0.1% , 0-10V: 100-0.1%, TRIAC: 100-0.1%

Light Source: Integrated LED

3 Step Mac Adam Ellipse

Rated Life: 50000 Hours

Mounting: Installs magnetically and mechanically into VENTRIX
system, Can be mounted on ceiling or wall vertically or
horizontally

Finish: Injection Molded Polycarbonate: Chrome, Gold, Haze,
Black, White

Operating Temp: -4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C)

Standards: UL, cUL, Dry Location Listed, Title 24 JA8 Compliant
  
  

REPLACEMENT PARTS
 

  REF-S2SD02-BK - Stealth Downlight Trim

  REF-S2SD02-CH - Stealth Downlight Trim

  REF-S2SD02-GL - Stealth Downlight Trim

  REF-S2SD02-HZ - Stealth Downlight Trim

  REF-S2SD02-WT - Stealth Downlight Trim

   

 FINISHES:

Gold Black Haze Chrome White

 LINE DRAWING:
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