WAC LIGHTING

VENTRIX

Stealth Downlights

Model & size	Power	Watt	Beam	Color Temp & CRI	Delivered Lumens	CBCP	Finish
S2SD	1	8.5W	F 50°	927 2700K - 90	540	790	BK Black
	1	8.5W	F 50°	930 3000K - 90	570	830	CH Chrome
	1	8.5W	F 50°	935 3500K - 90	600	870	GL Gold
	1	8.5W	F 50°	940 4000K - 90	610	890	HZ Haze
	1	8.5W	N 32°	927 2700K - 90	580	1760	WT White
	1	8.5W	N 32°	930 3000K - 90	610	1850	
	1	8.5W	N 32°	935 3500K - 90	640	1940	
	1	8.5W	N 32°	940 4000K - 90	650	1980	
	1	8.5W	S 19°	927 2700K - 90	420	2420	
	1	8.5W	S 19°	930 3000K - 90	440	2550	
	1	8.5W	S 19°	935 3500K - 90	460	2670	
	1	8.5W	S 19°	940 4000K - 90	470	2720	

Example: S2SD-1-F927BK

DESCRIPTION

Installed anywhere along the channel or side by side in pairs, Stealth Downlights provide clear, task illumination with virtually no glare. Finish options complement other elements in your VENTRIX array, and field changeable optics and trims add another level of design customization.

FEATURES

- Low glare trim with 30° shielding angle
- Interchangeable trim available in 5 finishes
- May be installed side by side or at end of VENTRIX channel
- Stealth Downlight may be installed in corners or at the end of channel.
- To enable access to VENTRIX element releasing tabs, maintain at least 3" of free channel space
- Driver concealed within the fixture
- 5 year warranty

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Die-cast aluminum with injection molded low glare trim

Power: 8.5W Input: 48 VDC

Dimming: ELV: 100-0.1%, 0-10V: 100-0.1%, TRIAC: 100-0.1%

Light Source: Integrated LED

3 Step Mac Adam Ellipse

Rated Life: 50000 Hours

Mounting: Installs magnetically and mechanically into VENTRIX

system, Can be mounted on ceiling or wall vertically or

horizontally

Finish: Injection Molded Polycarbonate: Chrome, Gold, Haze,

Black, White

Operating Temp: $-4^{\circ}F$ to $104^{\circ}F$ (-20°C to $40^{\circ}C$)

Standards: UL, cUL, Dry Location Listed, Title 24 JA8 Compliant

REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF-S2SD02-BK - Stealth Downlight Trim REF-S2SD02-CH - Stealth Downlight Trim REF-S2SD02-GL - Stealth Downlight Trim REF-S2SD02-HZ - Stealth Downlight Trim REF-S2SD02-WT - Stealth Downlight Trim



Fixture Type:

Project:

Location:

Catalog Number:

FINISHES:



LINE DRAWING:

